OMNTEC  Mfg., Inc., 1993 Pond Road, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779
Phone (631) 981-2001 Fax (631) 981-2007 www.OMNTEC.com
File Name: 400530 r1409.doc   Page 1 of 1   Rev Date: 3-4-2014
MTG-F SERIES PROBE DIMENSION
APPROVAL SHEET
Note 1: Level can not be detected within the dead band or null zone.
Note 2: Temperature sensors are spaced equally over range specified.
Note 3: For dual float probes with overall length greater than 288”, a float spacer

5 Temperature sensors (MTG-F-R5)
TEMPERATURE SENSORS
FLOATS
1 Float (product only)
2 Floats (product and water) See note 3
Overall Length = Insertion Length - “C” + 1”
Overall
Length
Weight
2” diameter
Dead
Band
Weight or
Spacer
“C”
Up to 144” W2-144    5” 6” Spacer 1”
145” – 288” W2-288    7” 8” Weight 2”
289” – 432” W2-432    11” 12” Weight 3”
433” – 600” W2-600    14” 15” Weight 4”
601” – 720” W2-720 16” 17” Weight 5”
721” – 840” W2-840 18” 19” Weight 6”
Thermometer Spacing
Span = Max Fill Height/Working Capacity - Dead Band - “C”
Probe Type Overall Probe Length Thermistor Spacing @ 24°C
MTG-F-R5 L  144” (Span + 7”)/6